 PACSystems™ RX7i
 IC698CHS009/119
GFK-2362 Racks, 9-slot, Front and Rear Mount
January 2005
The RX7i rack can be used for all RX7i CPU and I/O
configurations, Series 90™-70 I/O, and VME
modules.
Backplane connectors are spaced on 0.8" (20.3mm)

* For environmental specifications and compliance to standards (for example, FCC or European Union Directives), refer to
Appendix A of the PACSystems RX7I Installation Manual, GFK-2223.
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Rack - 9 slots, rear mount IC698CHS009
Rack - 9 slots, front mount  IC698CHS109
Rack Fan Assembly (required for CPE020/CRE020, PSA350), 120 VAC IC697ACC621
Rack Fan Assembly (required for CPE020/CRE020, PSA350), 230 VAC IC697ACC624
Rack Fan Assembly (required for CPE020/CRE020, PSA350), 24 VDC IC697ACC644
Gasketed filler faceplate, single-width IC698ACC735
Gasketed filler faceplate, double-width IC698ACC720
Note: For Conformal Coat option, or Low Temperature Testing option please consult the factory for price and availability.
The following statements are required to appear for
Class I Div 2 Hazardous Locations.
1. EQUIPMENT LABELED WITH REFERENCE